PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN A. RENKIS	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTVUE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	102 WOODMONT BOULEVARD, SUITE 241	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: jinan@trianglepatents.com

Correspondent Name: JINAN GLASGOW Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW
SIGNATURE:	/JiNan Glasgow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=4011-Assignments-recorded#page1.tif source=4011-Assignments-recorded#page2.tif

source=4011-Assignments-recorded#page3.tif

PATENT 502782322 REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0989

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, Martin RENKIS of Nashville, TN	hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on (Application Numbers listed on attached page) Application Number/			
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and		
Whereas, Smartvue Coroporation of Nashville, TN to assignee whose mailing address is 102 Woodmont Bixd, Suite 241, Nashville, TN	herein referred		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	(3)		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.0 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the application assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sail and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest if use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, little and interecountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interecountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interecountries.	int(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the nt and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole he full end of the term for which ave been held by me had this sell in and to said invention in all foreign pational convention and to said invention in all foreign pational convention and to		
Executed this			
at Nashville TN			
State of County of Data (SO) SS:	111/2/4 Alam, 1		
Before me personally appeared said MAN FIN YOR YOR SERVICE AND SER			
Before me personally appeared said MONTION FOR COUNTY OF STATE AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE PROPERTY OF			
Seal	WARONO CO		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations if more than one signature is required. See below*.			
© Total of 1 forms are submitted			

This form offers a semple or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an CMB officially approved form.

List of Applications for RENKIS

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
Wireless Video Surveillance Sys & Method(Design App)	29/210620	8/3/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Single Click-Select Actions	10/955444	9/30/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with DVR-Based Querying	10/949487	9/24/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Two-Way Locking of Input Capture Devices	10/948501	9/23/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Emergency Video Access	10/949609	9/24/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Remote Viewing	10/950033	9/24/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with External Removable Recording	10/949489	9/24/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance Dual Encoding	10/949776	9/25/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Input Capture and Data Transmission Prioritization and Adjustment	10/955711	9/30/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Rapid Installation	10/955825	9/30/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Digital Input Recorder Interface and Setup	10/955552	9/30/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance with Security Key	10/955824	9/30/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance for Mesh Networking	10/977762	10/29/2004
Wireless Video Surveillance Jamming and Interference Prevention	11/202678	8/12/2005
Wireless Video Surveillance Processing Negative Motion	11/202996	8/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0991

List of Applications for RENKIS

Enterprise Video Intelligence and Analytics Management System & Method	11/413845	4/29/2006
Wireless Video Surveillance System Releasably Mounted to Track Lighting	11/413692	4/29/2006
Mesh Networked Video and Sensor Surveillance System and Method for Wireless Mesh Networked Sensors	11/247421	10/11/2005
Wireless Surveillance System Releasably Mountable to Track Lighting	11/480079	6/30/2006
Wireless Smart Camera System & Method	11/520117	9/13/2006
Wireless Video Surveillance for Self-Configuring Network	11/520505	9/13/2006
Wireless Video Surveillance System & Method	PCTUS05/35182	9/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0992